
North Carolina 16U Women’s Freestyle Roster 
 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Mia Pardo 95 
Sofia Salas 110 
Gabriella Gibson 125 
Ella Taylor 235 
Savada Kitchen 235 

 
North Carolina 16U Men’s Freestyle Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Carson Raper 100 
Esteban Placencia 106 
Jonathan Helbert 106 
Dennis Mitchell 113 
Jekai Sedgwick 113 
Catoe Byrd 120 
Lucas Restrepo 120 
Ayden Sumners 132 
Aiden White 132 
Jaycob Perez 132 
Connor Reece 138 
Jake Amiott 138 
Carter Hoots 144 
Ammon Scott 144 
James McGovern 144 
Christopher Gaither 144 
William Murray 150 
Aaron Ellison 150 
Noah Cerino 150 
Hayden Smith 150 
Micah Howard 157 
Cameron Hardy 157 
Campbell Tufts 157 
Ryan Thompson 175 
Drew Teeter 175 
Marley Williams 190 
Aaron Ruiz-Angel 215 
Gavin Lopez 215 



Caden Bennett 285  
 

North Carolina 16U Greco-Roman Roster 
 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Carson Raper 100 
Jonathan Helbert 106 
Esteban Placencia 106 
Dennis Mitchell 113 
Jekai Sedgwick 113 
Catoe Byrd 120 
Lucas Restrepo 120 
Aiden White 132 
Ayden Sumners 132 
Jaycob Perez 132 
Jake Amiott 138 
Connor Reece 138 
Christopher Gaither 144 
Ammon Scott 144 
Carter Hoots 144 
James McGovern 144 
Aaron Ellison 150 
William Murray 150 
Hayden Smith 150 
Noah Cerino 150 
Micah Howard 157 
Cameron Hardy 157 
Ryan Thompson 175 
Drew Teeter 175 
Marley Williams 190 
Aaron Ruiz-Angel 215 
Gavin Lopez 215 
Caden Bennett 285 

 


